

DORIS C. MURPHY ENDOWED SCHOLARSHIP IN EQUINE SCIENCE APPLICATION FORM



THE DEADLINE FOR APPLICATIONS IS MAY 1ST.

Rutgers Equine Science Center and the Department of Animal Sciences at the School of Environmental and Biological Sciences at Rutgers University, are pleased to announce the availability of financial assistance to undergraduate women majoring in Animal Sciences with a concentration in Equine Science. Scholarships will be awarded to full-time undergraduates **who are New Jersey residents**; consideration will be given to academic merit, proven financial need, and demonstrated interest in equine science. At least one scholarship will be awarded to an incoming student. Scholarships may be renewed annually upon approval of the scholarship selection committee.

| Print legibly |
|---|
| Full Name: |
| Address: |
| Rutgers ID #: |
| Birth Date: |
| Telephone: |
| E-Mail: |
| Parents' Names: |
| Parents' Address: |
| |
| High School Graduation Year: College/Year: |
| Equine Organizations and Competitions: |
| |

-Page 2-

Please prepare a typewritten essay of up to two pages, outlining:

- Your interest in the equine industry
- How your undergraduate studies in equine science will influence your future educational plans
- Your career interest
- Your financial need
- Your own contribution to your tuition and how you earn it (i.e. summer employment, part-time work during the school year)

Applications must include:

- Completed Application Form
- An <u>original</u> transcript (Incoming freshmen may provide high school transcript with graduation cumulative GPA)
- Three Letters of Recommendation
- Your essay

The deadline for applications is May 1st. Award recipients will be notified by August 15th.

INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE RETURNED.

Please mail completed applications to:

Equine Science Center Attn: Doris C. Murphy Scholarship Administrative Services Building II 57 U.S. Highway 1 New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8554

Please direct questions to:

Kyle Hartmann Public Relations Specialist Equine Science Center hartmann@njaes.rutgers.edu Phone: 848-932-9419